
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/064036-2025 

Tender

CBC-1844-T-LS Parking Enforcement Outsourcing

Central Bedfordshire Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-064036
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05ac6d (view related notices)
Published 10 October 2025, 10:17am

Scope 

Description

Requirement for three distinct service provisions, covering the enforcement service and
the back-office processing (BPO) service and also the provision of a fully hosted web
enabled IT system for both enforcement and administration.

Total value (estimated)

£1,800,000 excluding VAT

£1,800,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2026 to 31 March 2029

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/064036-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/064036-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05ac6d


Page 2 to 5

Possible extension to 31 March 2031

5 years

Description of possible extension:

Option to extend for up to a further 2 years.

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

98351110 - Parking enforcement services

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

10 November 2025, 9:00am

Submission address and any special instructions

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/centralbedfordshire

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/centralbedfordshire


Page 3 to 5

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

17 December 2025

Award criteria 

Name Description Type
Simple description On-street and off-street

enforcement of parking in
accordance with this
specification, under the Traffic
Management Act 2004
(TMA04), and Road Traffic
Regulation Act 1991 (RTRA
1991) and/or any other
relevant parking enforcement
legislation. The enforcement to
cover the whole of the CBC
administrative area (excluding
National Highways roads)

Price

Weighting description

On-street and off-street enforcement of parking in accordance with this specification,
under the Traffic Management Act 2004 (TMA04), and Road Traffic Regulation Act 1991
(RTRA 1991) and/or any other relevant parking enforcement legislation. The enforcement
to cover the whole of the CBC administrative area (excluding National Highways roads)



Page 4 to 5

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Contracting authority 

Central Bedfordshire Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVNH-1137-QJBX

Priory House, Monks Walk, Chicksands

Shefford

SG17 5TQ

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@centralbedfordshire.gov.uk

Website: https://www.centralbedfordshire.gov.uk/

mailto:procurement@centralbedfordshire.gov.uk
https://www.centralbedfordshire.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Region: UKH25 - Central Bedfordshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Weighting description

	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Central Bedfordshire Council


		2026-02-23T20:24:00+0000
	TCPDF




